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5.3.2 Activity of Student Council & representation of students on academic & 

administrative bodies/committees of the institution 

Clarification 

The institution gives proper representation to the office bearers & members of the 

student’s council on the academic and administrative bodies/committees of the institution. 

Every year the formation of Student Council takes place in the month of August/September 

as per University guideline impartially. But the institution used to publish its prospectus in 

the month of May/June. So it is not feasible for the concerned committee to publish the 

prospectus along with representation of Student’s council’s office-bearers and members. 

Therefore after the formation of the Student’s council, the institution gives them 

representation on various bodies/committee of the institution and the concerned 

representatives have been informed by the Student’s Council Committee of the college by 

publishing separate notification. 

2016–2017 

 

Prospectus of the institution 

 

 

 



Students Council 

S.N Name of the Class Names of the office-bearers 

/members 

Remark if any 

1 B. A. I (A) Mr. Raviraj Maniram Pawar  

2 B. A. I (B) Ku. Nazmin Jamil Sheikh  

3 B. A. I (c) Mr. Nitesh Janardhan Jadhao  

4 B. A. II (A) Ku. Zeba Saher Md Sheikh  

5 B. A. II (B) Ku. Sweta Dilip Dangada  

6 B. A. III Ku. Mayuri Prakash Darekar  

7 B. Com. I Ku. Bharti Gajanan Dhenge  

8 B. Com. II Ashish Sudhakar Damedhar  

9 B. Com. III Ku. Rohini Anil Mandgaonkar  

10 B. Sc. I Mr. Nafis Ah.Khan  

11 B. Sc. II Ku. Pratiksha Rajendra Thakare  

12 B. Sc. III Ku. Shilpa Suresh Tajane  

13 M. A. I (Marathi) Ku. Sneha Dattatrey Sanap  

14 M. A. II (Marathi) Ku. Payal Sahebrao Wankhade  

15 M. A. I (Pol.Sci.) Ku. Anita Nimchand Kolpe  

16 M. A. II (Pol. Sci.) Mr. Ajay Ramesh Chavhan  

17 M. A. I (Sociology) Ku. Nayan Ramkrusha Kale  

18 M. Com. I Ku. Akansha Deorao Naikwad  

19 Lady Representative Ku. Rekha Rajendra Tayade  

20 Lady Representative Ku. Vaishali Mahadeo Tajane  

21 Games and Sports Mr. Ankush Bhimrao Rathod  

22 Cultural Unit 

Representative 

Mr. Nikhil digambar Panchore  

23 N. S. S. Unit 

Representative 

Mr. Vikramsing Dilipsing Thakur  

 

Students Representation on Various Committees  

1] Games & Sports Committee (p.g.33) 

   7) Mr. Ankush Bhimarao Rathod 

   8) Ku Rekha Rajendra Gawande 

2] N S S Committee (p.g.33) 

   5) Ku. Vikramsing Dilipsing Thakur 

   6) Ku. Nayan Ramkrushna Kale 

3] Student’s Welfare, Competitive exams, Career counseling & Guidance Cell (p.g.33) 

  6) Ku. Sneha Dattatrey Sanap 

  7) Mr. Ajay Ramesh Chavhan 

4] Cultural Committee (p.g.33-34) 

  6) Mr. Nikhil Digambar Panchore 

  7) Miss Rohini Anil Mandgaonkar 

5] EBC/Scholarship Committee (p.g.34) 

  5) Miss Mayuri Prakash Darekar 

  6) Mr. Nitesh Janardan Jadhao 



 6] Library Committee (p.g.35) 

 9) Miss Shilpa Suresh Tajane 

10) Mr. Ashish Sudhakar Damedhar 

7] Garden/Campus beautification Committee (p.g.36) 

 8) Mr. Raviraj Maniram Pawar 

 9) Mr. Nafis Ah Khan 

10) Miss Bharti Gajanan Dhenge 

8] Hostel, Canteen & parking committee (p.g.36) 

 5) Mr. Ajay Ramesh Chavhan 

 6) Miss Payal Sahebrao Wankhade 

7) Miss Sweta Dilip Dangada 

9] Educational Tour Committee (p.g36-37) 

 8) Miss Vaishali Mahadeo Tajane 

 9) Miss Akansha Devrao Naikwad 

10) Miss Pratiksha Rajendra Thakare 

10] Women Development Cell (p.g.39) 

7) Miss Naznin Jamil Sheikh 

8) Miss Anita Nimchand Kolpe 

9) Miss Adiba Saher Md. Sheikh 

 

Representation of Ganesh Rodge on Grievance Redressal Cell/ICC 



2017- 2018 

 

Prospectus of the institution 

Student’s Council  

S.N Name of the Class Names of the office-bearers 

/members 

Remark if any 

1 B. A. I (A) Mr. Gopal Bhoyar  

2 B. A. I (B) Mr. Sumit Gedam  

3 B. A. I (C Mr. Vaibhao Khatare  

4 B. A. II A Mr. Vaibhao Mane  

5 B. A. II B Mr. Sumit Pawar  

6 B. A. III Mr. Vikram Doiphode  

7 B. Com. I Miss Nikita Nawrange  

8 B. Com. II Mr Vishal Inagale  

9 B. Com. III Miss Dipali Dudhe  

10 B. Sc. I Mr. Akshay Rajgure  

11 B. Sc. II Mr. Vivek Gawande  

12 B. Sc. III Miss Ashwini Kasambe  

13 M. A. I (Marathi) Miss Ashwini Ade  

14 M. A. II (Marathi) Miss Manisha Manwar  

15 M. A. I (Pol. Sci.) Mr. Shubham Ingale  

16 M. A. II (Pol. Sci.) Miss Mayuri Darekar  

17 M. A. I (Sociology) Miss Nitu Borkar  

18 M. A. II (Sociology) Miss Sweta Datir  

19 M. Com. I Miss Dipali Chaudhari  

20 M. Com. II Mr. Shubham Pachgade  



21 Lady Representative Miss Sarika Mahure  

22 Lady Representative Miss Nikita Dahake  

23 Games and Sports 

Representative 

Mr. Swapnil Bambal  

24 Cultural Unit 

Representative 

Mr. Ankush Bhorkhade  

25 N. S. S. Unit 

Representative 

Miss Trupti Gulhane  

 Students Representation on Various Committees  

1] Games & Sports Committee (p.g.33) 

   7) Mr. Swapnil Bambal 
   8) Mr. Vikram Doiphode 

2] N S S Committee (p.g.33) 

   5) Miss Trupti Gulhane 

   6) Mr. Gopal Bhoyar 

3] Student’s Welfare, Competitive exams, Career counseling & Guidance Cell (p.g.33) 

  6) Mr. Shubham Pachgade 

  7) Mr. Shubham Inagale 

4] Cultural Committee (p.g.33-34) 

  6) Mr. Ankush Bhorkhade 

  7) Miss Dipali Dudhe 

5] EBC/Scholarship Committee (p.g.34) 

  5) Miss Nitu Borkar 

  6) Miss Sweta Datir 

 6] Library Committee (p.g.35) 

 9) Miss Ashwini Gade 

10) Mr. Vishal Ingale 

7] Garden/Campus beautification Committee (p.g.36) 

 8) Mr. Vaibhao Khatare 

 9) Mr. Sumit Pawar 

8] Hostel, Canteen & parking committee (p.g.36) 

 5) Miss Dipali Chaudhari 

 6) Mr. Vivek Gawande 

7)  Mr. Sumit Gedam 

9] Educational Tour Committee (p.g36-37) 

 8) Miss Mayuri Darekar 

 9) Mr. Vaibhao Mane 

10) Mr. Akshay Rajgure 

10] English Coaching Class/Bridge Course Committee (p.g.38) 

6) Miss Ashwini Kasambe 

11] Women Development Cell (p.g.39) 

7) Miss Sarika Mahure 

8) Miss Nikita Dahake 

9) Miss Manisha Manwar 



 

 

 
Representation of Amol Nana Rajapallu on Grievance Redressal Cell/ICC 

 

 

 

 

 



2018-2019 

 

Prospectus of the Institution 

Student’s Council 

S.N Name of the Class Names of the office-bearers 

/members 

Remark if any 

1 B. A. I (A) Ku. Ruchita Rajesh Chirde 9767244559 

2 B. A. I (B) Mr. Rahul Arun Madhankar 9623259718 

3 B. A. I (C) Mr. Jitesh Digambar Jadhao 8459976196 

4 B. A. II  Mr. Ganesh Dhondba Rathod 9623831758 

5 B. A. III Ku. Dipali Dipak Tondare  

6 B. Com. I Mr. Gaurao Shivaji Madhankar 9822409979 

7 B. Com. II Mr. Gopal Gajanan Dudhe 7057567198 

8 B. Com. III Himanshu Sunil Aghme 8390745670 

9 B. Sc. I Ku. Sakshi Vijay Ladbade 9130927694 

10 B. Sc. II Mr. Aditya Rajendra Khode 7796861641 

11 B. Sc. III Ku. Pooja Ashok Chipade 7517714650 

12 M. A. I MAR Nayan Sureshrao Panchbuddhe  

13 M. A. II MAR Ku. Kiran Haridas Dhawane  

14 M. A. I POL Ku. Ujwala Himmat Shelake  

15 M. A. II POL Ku. Kranti Sheshrao Ladke  

16 M. A. I SOC Ku. Komal Ashokrao Nandpatel  

17 M. A. II SOC Ku. Anjali Subash Pendor  

18 M. Com. I Ku. Triveni Ramrao Chavhan  

19 M. Com. II Vishal Gajanan Chaudhari  

20 Lady Representative Ku Yogita Kailas Chirde  

21 Lady Representative Ku Babita Ramnath Waghmare  

22 Games and Sports 

Representative 

Mr. Vaibhao Santosh Mane 8007492751 

23 Cultural Unit 

Representative 

Mr. Kunal Ravindra Lohkare 8407937848 



24 N. S. S. Unit 

Representative 

Mr. Kiran Ashokrao Nimkar 9623254192 

 

Students Representation on Various Committees  

1] Games & Sports Committee (p.g.35-36) 

   7) Mr. Vaibhao Santosh Mane 
   8) Ku. Pooja Ashok Chipde 

2] N S S Committee (p.g.36) 

   5) Mr. Kiran Ashokrao Nimkar 

   6) Mr. Gopal Gajanan Dudhe 

3] Student’s Welfare, Competitive exams, Career counseling & Guidance Cell (p.g.36) 

  6) Mr. Nayan Sureshrao Panchabudhhe 

  7) Mr. Himanshu Sunil Aghme 

4] Cultural Committee (p.g.36-37) 

  6) Mr. Kunal Ravindra Lohkare 

  7) Miss Dipali Dipak Tondre 

5] EBC/Scholarship Committee (p.g.37) 

  5) Miss Kiran Haridas Dhawane 

  6) Miss Ganesh Dhondba Rathod 

 6] Library Committee (p.g.38) 

 9) Miss Komal Ashokrao Nandpatel 

10) Mr. Aditya Rajendra Khode 

7] Garden/Campus beautification Committee (p.g.39) 

 8) Mr. Rahul Arun Madhankar 

 9) Miss Ruchita Rajesh Chirde 

10) Jitesh Digambar Jadhao 

8] Hostel, Canteen & parking committee (p.g.39-40) 

 5) Miss Anjali Subash Pendore 

 6) Mr. Vishal Gajanan Chaudhari 

9] Educational Tour Committee (p.g 40) 

 8) Mr. Gaurao Shivaji Madhankar 

 9) Miss Sakshi Vijay Ladbade 

10] English Coaching Class/Bridge Course Committee (p.g.41) 

6) Miss Triveni Ramrao Chavhan 

7) Miss Ujwala Himmat Shelke 

11] Women Development Cell (p.g.43) 

7) Miss Kranti sheshrao Ladke 

8) Miss Yogita Kailas Chirde 

9) Miss Babita Ramnath Waghmare 

 

 

 



 

 

 
Representation of Miss Harsha S. Chavhan on Grievance Redressal Cell/ICC 

 

 

 

 

 



2019-2020 

 

Prospectus of the institution  

 

Student’s Council  

S.N Name of the Class Names of the office-bearers 

/members 

Remark if any 

1 B. A. I (A) Mr. Ajay Ingole  

2 B. A. I (B) Mr. Abhay Rathod  

3 B. A. I (C)  Mr. Jitesh Jadhao  

4 B. A. II (A) Miss Poonam Rathod  

5 B. A. II (B) Mr. Vivek Giri  

6 B. A. III Miss Anju Fulane  

7 B. Com. I Mr. Harish Chavhan  

8 B. Com. II Miss Pratiksha Dahake  

9 B. Com. III Miss Sradhha Gorle  

10 B. Sc. I Mr. Rohan Shinganjude  

11 B. Sc. II Ku Aanchal Raikar  

12 B. Sc. III Mr. Aditya Khode  

13 M. A.  I (Home Eco.) Miss Dhanashree Tayade  

14 M. A. I (Marathi) Miss Manisha Wankhade  



15 M. A. II (Marathi) Miss Alka Supare  

16 M. A. I (Political Sci.) Miss Pooja Jadhao  

17 M. A. II (Political Sci.) Mr. Chetan Rathod  

18 M. A. I (Sociology) Miss Madhuri Lokhande  

19 M. A. II (Sociology) Miss Pallavi Madhankar  

20 M. A. I (History) Mr. Nikhil Deshkari  

21 M.. Com. I Miss Anjali Padhen  

22 M. Com. II Mr. Shubham Kajale  

23 M. Sc. I (Maths.) Mr. Shubham Dudhe  

24 M. Sc. I (Physics) Miss Pratiksha Misal  

25 M. Sc. I (Chemistry) Miss Pallavi Rumale  

26 Lady Representative Miss Anita Chavhan  

27 Lady Representative Miss Payal Hirwe  

28 Games and Sports Unit 

Representative 

Mr. Jivan Ade  

29 Cultural Unit 

Representative 

Miss Pratiksha Deshpande  

30 N.S.S. Unit Representative Omkar Jadhao  

 

 

Representation of students on various committees 

1] Games & Sports Committee (p.g.38-39) 

   7) Mr. Jivan Ade 

   8) Miss Anju Fulane 

2] N S S Committee (p.g.39) 

   5) Mr. Omkar Jadhao 

   6) Miss Pratiksha Dahake 

3] Student’s Welfare, Competitive exams, Career counseling & Guidance Cell (p.g.39) 

  6) Miss Alka Supare 

  7) Miss Sradhha Gorle 

4] Cultural Committee (p.g.39-40) 

  7) Miss Pratiksha Deshpande 

  8) Miss Manisha Wankhade 

5] EBC/Scholarship Committee (p.g.40) 

  5) Miss Anjali Padhen 

  6) Mr. Vivek Giri 

 7) Mr. Jitesh Jadhao 

6] Library Committee (p.g.41) 

 10) Miss Pratiksha Misal 

11) Mr. Nikhil Deshkari 

7] Garden/Campus beautification Committee (p.g.42) 

 8) Mr. Aditya Khode 

 9) Mr. Abhay Rathod 



8] Hostel,Canteen & parking committee (p.g.42) 

 5) Mr. Chetan Rathod 

 6) Mr. Harish Chavhan 

9] Educational Tour Committee (p.g43) 

 8) Mr. Shubham Kajale 

 9) Mr. Ajay Ingole 

10] English Coaching Class/Bridge Course Committee (p.g.44) 

6) Miss Pallavi Rumale 

7) Miss Rohan Singanjude 

11] Women Development Cell (p.g.46) 

7) Miss Anita Chavhan 

8) Miss Payal Hirawe 

9) Miss Pallavi Madhankar 

12] Meditation Center (p.g46) 

4) Miss Aachal Ruikar 

5) Miss Poonam Rathod 

13] Student Guidance Cell (p.g.46) 

5) Miss Pooja Jadhao 

6) Miss Madhuri Lokhande 

7) Mr. Shubham Dudhe 

8) Miss Dhanashree Tayade 

 



 
Representation of Prafful Pritam Barde on Grievance Redressal Cell/ICC 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

2020-2021 

 

Prospectus of the institution 

 

Student’s Council of 2020-21 

S.N Name of the Class Names of the office-bearers 

/members 

Cell Number Remark if 

any 

1 B. A. I (A) Mr. Pawan Gadhave 7038398940  

2 B. A. I (B) Mr. Nilesh Chavhan 7057321309  

3 B. A. I (C) Miss Vidhya Amate 7218381651  

4 B. A. II (A) Mr. Rohit Balkhande 9860303230  

5 B. A. II (B) Miss Sonali Jadhao 9579157386  

6 B. A. III Miss Shreya Kale 9322097835  

7 B. Com. I Miss Nikita Natankar 9322628681  

8 B. Com. II Mr. Shubham Dudhe 7057478999  

9 B. Com. III Miss Nandini Shere 9067104017  

10 B. Sc. I Mr. Shubham Tayade 7769976281  

11 B. Sc. II Mr. Sagar Raut 9387939716  

12 B. Sc. III Mr. Sanjay Bhusate 8830641146  

13 M. A.  I (Home Eco.) Miss Supriya Haste 9822977135  

14 M. A. II (Home Eco.) Miss Rati Mokashe 7559124709  

15 M. A. I (Marathi) Mr. Rushabh Doshi 9730995499  

16 M. A. II (Marathi) Mr. Raju Bairadar 7276707023  

17 M. A. I (Political) Mr. Prashant Rathod 9921424866  

18 M. A. II (Pol. Sci.) Miss Komal Shinde 9607019064  

19 M. A. I (Sociology) Miss Gauri Dhakulkar 7038636263  



20 M. A. II (Sociology) Mr. Vishal Ramteke 7887425226  

21 M. A. I (History) Miss Rani Chavhan 9356511897  

22 M. A. II (History) Mr. Nikhil Deshkari 9767660123  

23 M. Com. I Miss Aanchal Chirde 7414915454  

24 M. Com. II Mr. Ashutosh Bijawe 9657021754  

25 M. Sc. I (Maths) Mr. Ghanshyam Bhoyar 9657589290  

26 M. Sc. II (Maths) Miss Karishma Thakare 9356230076  

27 M. Sc. I (Physics) Miss Darshana Meshram 8261041623  

28 M. Sc. II (Physics) Miss Maimuna Khan 8624946263  

29 M. Sc. I (Chemistry) Miss Sakshi Manwar 7720971516  

30 M. Sc. II (Chemistry) Miss Rupali Mankar 7038485593  

31 Lady Representative Miss Manisha Jadhao 7448230932  

32 Lady Representative Miss Shubhangi Tayade 8010433835  

33 Games and Sports 

Representative 

Mr. Mayur Walgunje 7875018169  

34 Cultural Unit 

Representative 

Miss Aachal Misar 9067883565  

35 N. S. S. Unit 

Representative 

Mr. Kalpesh Rathod 7756931575  

 

Students’ representation on various committees 

1] Games & Sports Committee (p.g.44) 

   7) Mr. Mayur Walgunje 

   8) Mr. Nikhil Deshkari 

2] N S S Committee (p.g.44) 

   5) Mr. Kalpesh Rathod 

   6) Miss Supriya Haste 

3] Student’s Welfare, Competitive exams, Career counseling & Guidance Cell (p.g.44) 

  6) Miss Maimuna Khan 

  7) Miss Karishma Thakre 

4] Cultural Committee (p.g.44-45) 

  7) Miss Ku Aachal Misar 

  8) Mr. Rushabh Doshi 

5] EBC/Scholarship Committee (p.g.45) 

  5) Mr. Raju Biradar 

  6) Mr. Shubham Tayade 

 7) Miss Darshana Meshram 

6] Library Committee (p.g.46) 

 9) Mr Rohit Balkhande 

10) Miss Komal Shinde 

11) Miss Sakshi Manwar 

7] Garden/Campus beautification Committee (p.g.47) 

 8) Mr. Sagar Raut 

 9) Miss Rani Chavhan 



8] Hostel,Canteen & parking committee (p.g.47) 

 5) Miss Nandini Shere 

 6) Mr. Prasant Rathod 

7) Miss Nikita Natankar 

8) Mr. Ghansham Bhoyar 

9] Educational Tour Committee (p.g48) 

 8) Mr. Sanjay Busathe 

 9) Miss Rati Mokashe 

10) Miss Rupali Mankar 

10] English Coaching Class/Bridge Course Committee (p.g.49) 

6) Miss Sonali JAdhao 

7) Miss Vidhya Amate 

11] Women Development Cell (p.g.50) 

7) Miss Gauri Dhakulkar 

8) Miss Manisha Jadhao 

9) Miss Shubhangi Tayade 

12] Meditation Center (p.g51) 

5) Mr. Vishal Ramteke 

6) Miss Shreya Kale 

13] Student Guidance Cell (p.g.51) 

5) Mr. Ashutosh Bijawe 

6) Mr. Pawan Gadhave 

7) Mr. Nilesh Chavhan 



 
 

Representation of Miss Sneha R Jawake on Grievance Redressal Cell/ICC 

Students’ Council Committee of the College 

1. Dr. S. H. Jadhao - Coordinator 

2. Mr. R. K. Borkar - Arts Faculty Representative 

3. Dr. P. H. Bhagwat -Science Faculty Representative 

4. Dr. S. A. Dambhare -Games & Sports Representative 

5. Dr. M. N. Mohril - N. S. S. Representative 

6. Dr. S.V. Bhurale - Cultural Department Representative 

 


